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Westbridge Funds Road National Championships
Men Junior Individual Time Trial

Date: Wednesday, 7th January 2026 Perth High Performance Centre Distance: 19.5 km

PCP: Greg Griffiths Organiser: AusCycling
Wednesday, January 07 2026 9:43:26 pm
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Result
1. 79 Connor WRIGHT (ARA Skip Capital) 25:05.99
2. 23 Alistair FORSYTH (Ballarat Sebastopol) 25:14.28 +8.2
3. 63 Lachlan STEWART (Alpine) 25:18.02 +12.0
4. 35 Ollie JIROVEC (Bruswick) 25:36.12 +30.1
5. 73 Oliver WARD (Norwood) 25:49.92 +43.9
6. 50 Maxx NUSPAN (Butterfields Ziptrack Racing) 25:53.27 +47.2
7. 59 Harry SHANNON (Blackburn) 26:01.28 +55.2
8. 46 Caleb MCKENZIE (Tas Jnr Cycling) 26:01.50 +55.5
9. 8 William BROWN (Port Adelaide) 26:09.06 +1:03.0
10. 74 Jordan WATKINS (Velofit Australia) 26:13.14 +1:07.1
11. 14 Benjamin COATES (Manly Warringah) 26:17.52 +1:11.5
12. 55 Declan PRITCHARD (Geelong) 26:28.00 +1:22.0
13. 52 Ryan O'SHAUGHNESSY (Hamilton Wheelers) 26:29.86 +1:23.8
14. 60 Jack SLOAN (South Coast) 26:32.01 +1:26.0
15. 57 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast) 26:41.05 +1:35.0
16. 47 Patrick MCRAE (ARA Skip Capital) 26:43.40 +1:37.4
17. 34 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill) 26:50.29 +1:44.3
18. 36 Henry JONES (Tas Jnr Cycling) 26:53.94 +1:47.9
19. 42 Monty MANION (Launceston City) 27:06.65 +2:00.6
20. 69 Billy VAN HOUT (Norwood) 27:09.74 +2:03.7
21. 44 James MAXTED (Mornington) 27:17.12 +2:11.1
22. 12 Gus CHALLIS (Launceston City) 27:19.86 +2:13.8
23. 51 Fraser OERTEL (Cannibal Bahrain Victorious) 27:22.63 +2:16.6
24. 41 Callum MACIVER (Canberra) 27:24.99 +2:19.0
25. 40 Dylan LOCKE (Hobart Wheelers) 27:28.78 +2:22.7
26. 68 Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood) 27:31.64 +2:25.6
27. 39 Jarred LAWRIE (Riverland) 27:35.22 +2:29.2
28. 29 George GRIFFITHS (Echuca/Moama) 27:39.47 +2:33.4
29. 76 Porter WHITE (Darling Downs) 27:39.90 +2:33.9
30. 67 Oliver THOMAS (Hawthorn) 27:43.15 +2:37.1
31. 38 Ethan KOTLAR (North Sydney) 28:01.15 +2:55.1
32. 17 Felix CROSSMAN (McCarthy Homes - QCF) 28:02.43 +2:56.4
33. 37 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla) 28:09.04 +3:03.0
34. 65 Eli TAYLOR (Hamilton Wheelers) 28:23.52 +3:17.5
35. 13 Lachlan CHAMBERLAIN (McCarthy Homes - QCF) 28:28.85 +3:22.8
36. 30 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (Norwood) 28:34.61 +3:28.6
37. 6 Zac BOOTH (Blackburn) 28:42.48 +3:36.4
38. 15 Angus CORBETT (Norwood) 28:43.42 +3:37.4
39. 19 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (McCarthy Homes - QCF) 28:47.65 +3:41.6
40. 27 Toby GOLLAGHER (Cycletorq) 29:01.42 +3:55.4
41. 5 Aidan BEARD (Midland) 30:18.70 +5:12.7
42. 45 Hamish MCGILLIVRAY (Midland) 32:06.23 +7:00.2

dnf 7 Andy BROWN (Midland)
dnf 53 Charles PIETERSE (NEO)

• Average speed of the winner: 46.6 km/h
• Number of starters: 44
• Riders abandoning the event: 2
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Decisions of the commissaires panel
• Richard McGillivray AC435959. Breach of regulation 6.00.04 - Failing to respect instructions of the

Commissaires. Fine $100CHF

Intermediate Split at 9.70km
Inter Gap Avg

1. 63 Lachlan STEWART (Alpine) 12:32.60 47.8 km/h
2. 23 Alistair FORSYTH (Ballarat Sebastopol) 12:35.77 +3.17 47.6 km/h
3. 79 Connor WRIGHT (ARA Skip Capital) 12:36.31 +3.71 47.6 km/h
4. 73 Oliver WARD (Norwood) 12:54.17 +21.57 46.5 km/h
5. 50 Maxx NUSPAN (Butterfields Ziptrack Racing) 13:03.06 +30.46 46.0 km/h
6. 46 Caleb MCKENZIE (Tas Jnr Cycling) 13:05.73 +33.13 45.8 km/h
7. 59 Harry SHANNON (Blackburn) 13:13.90 +41.30 45.3 km/h
8. 74 Jordan WATKINS (Velofit Australia) 13:14.86 +42.26 45.3 km/h
9. 47 Patrick MCRAE (ARA Skip Capital) 13:17.02 +44.42 45.2 km/h
10. 36 Henry JONES (Tas Jnr Cycling) 13:23.94 +51.34 44.8 km/h
11. 52 Ryan O'SHAUGHNESSY (Hamilton Wheelers) 13:25.01 +52.41 44.7 km/h
12. 55 Declan PRITCHARD (Geelong) 13:26.82 +54.22 44.6 km/h
13. 34 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill) 13:26.86 +54.26 44.6 km/h
14. 44 James MAXTED (Mornington) 13:26.88 +54.28 44.6 km/h
15. 29 George GRIFFITHS (Echuca/Moama) 13:27.81 +55.21 44.6 km/h
16. 69 Billy VAN HOUT (Norwood) 13:32.42 +59.82 44.3 km/h
17. 41 Callum MACIVER (Canberra) 13:39.59 +1:06.99 43.9 km/h
18. 39 Jarred LAWRIE (Riverland) 13:43.74 +1:11.14 43.7 km/h
19. 40 Dylan LOCKE (Hobart Wheelers) 13:50.36 +1:17.76 43.4 km/h
20. 68 Liam UNDERWOOD (Norwood) 13:51.47 +1:18.87 43.3 km/h
21. 51 Fraser OERTEL (Cannibal Bahrain Victorious) 13:53.81 +1:21.21 43.2 km/h
22. 76 Porter WHITE (Darling Downs) 13:57.05 +1:24.45 43.0 km/h
23. 37 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla) 13:58.73 +1:26.13 42.9 km/h
24. 38 Ethan KOTLAR (North Sydney) 14:02.03 +1:29.43 42.8 km/h
25. 30 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (Norwood) 14:09.75 +1:37.15 42.4 km/h
26. 19 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (McCarthy Homes - QCF) 14:14.42 +1:41.82 42.1 km/h
27. 65 Eli TAYLOR (Hamilton Wheelers) 14:18.18 +1:45.58 41.9 km/h
28. 27 Toby GOLLAGHER (Cycletorq) 14:22.66 +1:50.06 41.7 km/h
29. 17 Felix CROSSMAN (McCarthy Homes - QCF) 14:26.39 +1:53.79 41.6 km/h
30. 5 Aidan BEARD (Midland) 14:49.71 +2:17.11 40.5 km/h
31. 45 Hamish MCGILLIVRAY (Midland) 15:47.26 +3:14.66 38.0 km/h
32. 53 Charles PIETERSE (NEO) 17:26.14 +4:53.54 34.4 km/h

Lap Times
lap avg best

1. 79 C. WRIGHT 2 12:32.99 12:29.68
2. 23 A. FORSYTH 2 12:37.14 12:35.77
3. 63 L. STEWART 2 12:39.01 12:32.60
5. 73 O. WARD 2 12:54.96 12:54.17
6. 50 M. NUSPAN 2 12:56.63 12:50.21
7. 59 H. SHANNON 2 13:00.64 12:47.37
8. 46 C. MCKENZIE 2 13:00.75 12:55.77
9. 8 W. BROWN 1 26:09.06
10. 74 J. WATKINS 2 13:06.57 12:58.28
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Lap Times (continued)
lap avg best

11. 14 B. COATES 1 26:17.52
12. 55 D. PRITCHARD 2 13:14.00 13:01.17
13. 52 R. O'SHAUGHNESSY 2 13:14.93 13:04.85
14. 60 J. SLOAN 1 26:32.01
15. 57 O. SCHOFF 1 26:41.05
16. 47 P. MCRAE 2 13:21.70 13:17.02
17. 34 L. INGWERSEN 2 13:25.14 13:23.43
18. 36 H. JONES 2 13:26.97 13:23.94
19. 42 M. MANION 1 27:06.65
20. 69 B. VAN HOUT 2 13:34.87 13:32.42
21. 44 J. MAXTED 2 13:38.56 13:26.88
22. 12 G. CHALLIS 1 27:19.86
23. 51 F. OERTEL 2 13:41.31 13:28.82
24. 41 C. MACIVER 2 13:42.50 13:39.59
25. 40 D. LOCKE 2 13:44.39 13:38.42
26. 68 L. UNDERWOOD 2 13:45.82 13:40.17
27. 39 J. LAWRIE 2 13:47.61 13:43.74
28. 29 G. GRIFFITHS 2 13:49.73 13:27.81
29. 76 P. WHITE 2 13:49.95 13:42.85
30. 67 O. THOMAS 1 27:43.15
31. 38 E. KOTLAR 2 14:00.57 13:59.12
32. 17 F. CROSSMAN 1 13:36.04
33. 37 B. KADE 2 14:04.52 13:58.73
34. 65 E. TAYLOR 2 14:11.76 14:05.34
35. 13 L. CHAMBERLAIN 1 28:28.85
36. 30 A. GUGLIELMUCCI 2 14:17.31 14:09.75
37. 6 Z. BOOTH 1 28:42.48
38. 15 A. CORBETT 1 28:43.42
39. 19 Z. DOUGLAS-SAVAGE 1 14:14.42
40. 27 T. GOLLAGHER 2 14:30.71 14:22.66
41. 5 A. BEARD 2 15:09.35 14:49.71
42. 45 H. MCGILLIVRAY 2 16:03.11 15:47.26
dnf 53 C. PIETERSE 1 17:26.14


